CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW JUDGES FOR 2008 

SHOW




DATE



JUDGE

MANCHESTER



Friday 18th January

Mr Geoffrey Davies

CRUFTS




Thursday 6th March

Miss Morwenna Marshall

UK TOYDOG




Saturday 29th March

Mrs Val Blore

GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS CLUB

Saturday 12th April

Mrs James Finlay

BIRMINGHAM NATIONAL

Saturday 10th May

Mr Chris Cray *

SCOTTISH KENNEL CLUB


Friday 16th May

Mrs Maureen Higgins

SOUTHERN COUNTIES


Saturday 31st May

Mrs Maria Oliver

THREE COUNTIES



Tuesday 10th June

Mrs Liz Stannard

BLACKPOOL



Friday 20th June

Mrs Liz Cartledge

WINDSOR




Saturday 28th June

Miss Jenny Kearney *

LEEDS




Sunday 27th July

Mr Graham Lee

WELSH KENNEL CLUB


Friday 15th August

Mr Steven Seymour *

BIRMINGHAM CITY


Friday 29th August

Mrs Doreen Posnett

RICHMOND




Friday 5th September

Mr Stephen Bardwell

NOTHERN GRIFFON CLUB

Saturday 20th September
Mr Jimmy Simpson *

BELFAST (last one with CCs)

Sunday 28th September
Mrs Sue Pocock

MIDLAND COUNTIES


Thursday 23rd October
Miss Tessa Gaines

GRIFFON CLUB OF SCOTLAND

Saturday 25th October

Mr Ivan Thompson *

LADIES KENNEL ASSOCIATION

Saturday 13th December
Mr Howard Ogden

*  denotes first time awarding CCs in Griffons








